

ITEM NO.1M

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4611 OF 2006.

Arising out of Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7263 of 2005.

CHHABIL DASS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PAPPU

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His

Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment. No costs.

(Subhash Chander)

(Pushap Lata Bha

rdwaj)

Court Master

Court Mast

er

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]